

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s).18321/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-12-2025 in CRLA No.761/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay at Aurangabad]

KRUSHNA CHHAGAN GAIKAWAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 102767/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 102766/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT  
IA No. 102768/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Tiwari, AOR  
Mr. Guarav Suryawanshi, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Ms. Arunima Das, Adv.

O R D E R

After some arguments, as prayed for by learned counsel for the parties to bring on record the exact details of which cases the petitioner is accused and in what capacity, the matter be listed on 11.05.2026.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJALI PANWAR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR